ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE CATHOLIC COMMITTEE ON GIRL SCOUTS invites you to attend the Mary, the First Disciple Award Kickoff

The Mary, the First Disciple Award (formerly known as the Marian Award) focuses on Mary, the mother of Jesus, as a role model and disciple of God. This medal program and kickoff event is up to date addressing and supporting the needs of girls today!

- Open to registered Catholic Girl Scouts who have completed the sixth grade and non-Catholic Girl Scouts who have permission of a parent or guardian to attend.
- Please wear your uniform as worn in your troop.
- Girls who are not registered Girl Scouts may attend as a guest of a friend who is a registered Girl Scout.

When: Saturday, November 10, 2007, from 9:30 to 3:00 p.m.

Where: Our Lady of Good Hope Parish

7140 North 41st Street, Milwaukee (corner of 41st and W. Good Hope Road)

Cost: \$30 includes workbook, snacks, drink, and handouts

You need to bring a bag lunch

Checks payable to "MCCS" (Milwaukee Catholic Committee on Scouting)

Registration Deadline: Friday, October 26, 2007

Mail to: Mrs. Christine Booth

N21W22103 Glenwood Lane Waukesha, WI 53186

Adult coverage must be according to GSUSA Safety wise standards. *Adults attending as leaders will be needed to assist the retreat leaders.*

Ouestions: call Chris at 262-549-4297 or email: chrisbooth@wi.rr.com

Confirmation of registration receipt and "what to bring" will be sent to you via email as your registration is received. Please call if you do not receive a confirmation email or phone call.....that means it was not received!

REGISTRATION FORM FOR Mary, the First Disciple Kickoff Event 11/10/07

Please photocopy and <u>complete one form</u> for each girl attending...you may send one check for your entire troop.

Girl's Name		
Troop Grade		
School		_
Address		
City	_ Zip	_ Phone ()
Girl's Email		
Parish		
Moderator's name		
Parish		Phone ()
Moderator's Email		
My check #		

Payable to "MCCS" (Milwaukee Catholic Committee on Scouting)

Deadline is Friday, October 26, 2007

Mail to: Mrs. Christine Booth

N21W22103 Glenwood Lane Waukesha, WI 53186